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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.PGCIL/R/E/23/00320

Applicant Name Rajeev

Text of Application

Answer the following: 01. Is transfer policy being implemented in
Northern region 1 power grid. 02. As per clause 5.8.2 executive in E6
grade must complete atleast one tenure of difficult posting before
being promoted to E7 grade. In this context I would like to know that
how many executives in E6 grade are there in Northern region 1
locations RHQ Faridabad, Ajmer, Jaipur and Bikaner who may be
due for promotion wef 01 April 2024 and 01 January 2024 but have
not spent even a single tenure of difficult posting.what is the reason
behind not transferring them to difficult posting till date, does that
indicate some malpractice in the company. 03. As per clause 5.8.2
executive in E6 grade must complete atleast one tenure of difficult
posting before being promoted to E7 grade. In this context I would
like to know that how many executives in E6 grade are there in
Northern region 1 locations RHQ Faridabad, Ajmer, Jaipur and
Bikaner who have not spent even a single tenure of difficult
posting.what is the reason behind not transferring them to difficult
posting till date, does that indicate some malpractice in the company.
04. When company shall propose/plan transfer of executives in E6
grade in Northern region 1 locations RHQ Faridabad, Ajmer, Jaipur
and Bikaner who have not spent even a single tenure of difficult
posting,which shall implement transfer policy clause 5.8.2 effectively
in Northern region 1.Further to this context if company is not planning
does that indicate some malpractice in the company. 05. How many
executives in E6 grade are there in Northern region 1 locations RHQ
Faridabad, Ajmer, Jaipur and Bikaner who have spent more then ten
years in same region.If there are some, what is the reason in keeping
them in same region for so long and violating transfer policy to much
extent.Further keeping these executives In same region may indicate
malpractice in company.

Reply of Application
On the basis of input received from HR Department of NR-IHQ,
point-wise information as sought by you is mentioned in the uploaded
document. Please go through the same.
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Action
Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

02/09/2023 Nodal Officer

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO

04/09/2023 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Gyaneshwar
Prasad Payasi (NR-I)

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

03/10/2023 Gyaneshwar
Prasad Payasi
(NR-I)-(CPIO)
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